## SCHEDULE 1

## **Consequential Amendments to Primary Legislation**

## **Education Act 1997 (c. 44)**

- 11. In section 28 (general functions of Authority to advance education and training)—
  - (a) in subsection (1)—
    - (i) for "Qualifications, Curriculum and Assessment Authority for Wales" substitute "National Assembly for Wales";
    - (ii) for "the Authority" substitute "the National Assembly for Wales".
  - (b) in subsection (2)—
    - (i) for "The Authority" substitute "The National Assembly for Wales";
    - (ii) for "their functions" substitute "its functions";
    - (iii) for "they have" substitute "it has".